Dear Business Partners,

Hereby, we would like to inform you that with effect from May 14, 2024, the business name of our
company FIRE EATER CZ spol. s r.o. with registered office at Modranska 1387/11, 143 00 Prague,
Registration Number: 26733161, registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal
Court in Prague, File Number C 90286/MSPH has changed to the name of GF PROTECTION s.r.o.
(hereinafter referred to as the "Company"). As of May 14, 2024, the company name and invoicing data
will be changed to the following:

GF PROTECTION s.r.o.
With registered office: Modranska 1387/11, 143 00 Prague,
Registration Number: 26733161

With this notice, we would also like to inform you about the change in our email addresses. From now
on, please contact us at the following addresses:

Jaroslav Vanasek vanasek@gfprotection.cz Co-CEO, managing director, offers, business
Ing. Lubos Dostal dostal@gfprotection.cz Co-CEO

Ing. Jakub Vanasek vanasekj@gfprotection.cz Project Manager

Ing. Pavel Blazek blazek@gfprotection.cz Service Moravia

Petr Svabenicky svabenicky@gfprotection.cz Service Bohemia

Pavel Tichy tichy@gfprotection.cz Service Moravia

fakturace@gfprotection.czc  Economics Department

The change of our company name or e-mail addresses has no effect on our contractual obligations,
products or services that we provided to you under the original name of FIRE EATER CZ spol. s r.o. All
your contracts and agreements with us remain in full force and effect. However, all new business
correspondence, orders, invoices, new contracts or changes to existing contracts, as well as all other
negotiations between our company and you, must be carried out using the new company name from
the mentioned date.

We would like to thank you for your trust and we look forward to continued cooperation under the
new name of GF PROTECTION s.r.o.

Best regards,

Jaroslav Vanasek and Lubos Dostal

Co-CEOs

GF PROTECTION s.r.o.

GF PROTECTION

GF PROTECTION s.r.0., ModFanska 1387/11, 143 00 Praha, ICO: 26733161, DIC: CZ26733161
zapsana u Méstského soudu v Praze, oddil C, vlozka 90286
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